SQS  •  Rev. 2025-5-7
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICACY (LM/W) 130-155
WATTS (W)
25/30/45
65/75/90

SQS
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(V AC)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)1
LUMEN OUTPUT
(LM)2
EFFICA-
CY
(LM/W)
CRI LIFE
L70
(HRS)3
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)3
FINISH DIM-
MING
(YES/
NO)
POWER
FACTOR
THD
(%)
MASTER
CASE
QTY
48" CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE
SQS-4LP45-32/3C 25/30/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 000/4 650/6 525 145 80+ 156 000 10 000 WHITE YES 0.90 10 9
SQS-4LP45-32/3C-BK 25/30/45 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 3 875/4 500/6 300 140 80+ 156 000 9  000 BLACK YES 0.90 10 9
96" CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE
SQS-8LP90-32/3C 65/75/90 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 9 490/10 725/12 600 140 80+ 156 000 10 000 WHITE YES 0.90 10 1
SQS-8LP90-32/3C-BK 65/75/90 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 9 620/10 800/12 600 140 80+ 156 000 9  000 BLACK YES 0.90 10 1
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
3 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.
LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
SQS-4LP45-32/3C
25 3 625 145 4 000 160 3 750 150
30 4 200 140 4 650 155 4 350 145
45 5 850 130 6 525 145 6 075 135
SQS-4LP45-32/3C-BK
25 3 625 145 3 875 155 3 750 150
30 4 200 140 4 500 150 4 350 145
45 5 850 130 6 300 140 6 075 135
SQS-8LP90-32/3C
65 8 775 135 9 490 146 8 840 136
75 9 975 133 10 725 143 9 975 133
90 11 700 130 12 600 140 11 700 130
SQS-8LP90-32/3C-BK